Zakir Hussain Rajper attorney of petitioner present in person. 

Mr. Mehboob Ali Wassan, Assistant Advocate General. 

-.-.-.--.-.-. 

Learned Assistant Advocate General files comments on behalf 

of respondent No.6 /District Accounts Officer Naushehro Feroze and  

submits that entire amount of Rs. 2,920,433/-(Two million nine 

hundred twenty thousand four hundred thirty three) through 

cheque has been given to petitioner which he can deposit in the 

bank for encashment day after tomorrow. 

Petition is disposed of in the above terms.